Date: October 18, 2021

Corporate Service Department **BSE Limited** 25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 543300

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 31(1) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("Takeover Regulations").

Dear Sirs and Madams,

Please note that in relation to the captioned matter, we are enclosing herewith disclosure pursuant to Regulation 31(1) of Takeover Regulations read with relevant circulars.

We wish to clarify that the said disclosure was submitted on July 7, 2021 and has been revised only to the extent required to clarify the reason for encumbrance. As disclosed in our letter dated July 7, 2021 we wish to clarify that the enclosed intimation pertains to a pledge created by BCP Topco I Pte. Ltd. over the shares of Singapore VII Topco III Pte. Ltd. (a promoter of the listed company, i.e. Sona BLW Precision Forgings Limited ("Listed Company")). We have not created any encumbrances over the shares of the Listed Company.

The Listed Company was listed on BSE Limited on January 24, 2021

We request you to kindly take this on record.

Kimmo Tammela

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For and on behalf of Singapore VII Topco III Pte. Ltd.

Authorised Signatory

CC:

The Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Sona BLW Precision Forgings Limited
Sona Enclave, Village Begumpur Khatola
Sector 35, Gurugram
Haryana – 122004, India

Annexure I

<u>Disclosure</u> by the Promoter(s) to the stock exchanges and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares / invocation of encumbrance/ release of encumbrance, in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Ta	rget Compan	y (TC)						Sona BLW Pr	ecision Forgin	gs Limi	ited			
Names of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the target company are listed							BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited							
Date of reporting	ıg							July 7, 2021						
Name of the p created/released		AC on	whose sh	nares en	cumbra	nce has been		On March 23 respective ple Ltd., in favour agent) ("Secu Singapore VII	BCP Topco I F 8, 2018 and F dges on 100% r of DB Interna	ebruar of its s ational' as a s	y 21, 2 harehold Trust (S ecurity the "Fac	019, the PledgeCo ding in Singapore Vingapore) Limited (hin relation to a facility").	has crea II Topco eing the	ated two o III Pte.
Details of the creation/invocation/release of encumbrance on shares of the							It is clarified t	that no encum	brances	were cr	reated on the shares	of the T	<u>C.</u>	
Name of the promoter (s) or PACs with him(*)	Promoter target comp	holding	in the		ter g			g to encumbra	nce (3)					on)] / [(2)-(3)] vocation
	No. of shares	% of total share capital	w.r.t diluted		total share capital	Type of event (creation / release / invocation)	Date of creation/ invocation release of encumbrance	encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non disposal	Reasons for encumbrance	No. of shares	total share	Name of the entity in whose favor shares encumbrance(***)	No. of shares	
Singapore VII Topco III Pte. Ltd.	199,359,141	34.18%	34.18%	Nil	Nil	N.A. Refer Note (a)	N.A. Refer Note (a)		Refer Note (a) below	N.A. Refer Note	N.A. Refer Note	N.A. Refer Note (a)	Nil	Nil

						,			, ~ SP -					
										(a)	(a)			
Details of the creation/invocation/release of encumbrance on						the shares of Singapore VII Topco III Pte. Ltd.:								
	BCP Toped holding in Toped III P	Singap	ore VII		g y	Details of ev	ents pertainin _t	g to encumbra	nce (3)					on)] / [(2)-(3)] avocation
	No. of shares	% of total share capital	% w.r.t diluted share capital (**)		total share	event	Date of creation/ invocation release of encumbrance	(pledge/ lien/ non disposal	Reasons for encumbrance	No. of shares	total share	Name of the entity in whose favor shares encumbrance(***)	No. of shares	I I
BCP Topco I Pte. Ltd.	2	100%	100%	Nil Refer Note (a)	Nil Refer Note (a)	Creation	March 28, 2018 and February 21, 2019	Pledge	Refer Note (a) below	2	100%	DB International Trust (Singapore) Limited	2	100%

Note:

- (a) BCP Topco I Pte. Ltd. has created two pledges on its entire shareholding in Singapore VII Topco III Pte. Ltd. in favour of DB International Trust (Singapore) Limited on March 28, 2018 and February 21, 2019, respectively, in relation to an offshore facility availed by Singapore VII Topco III Pte. Ltd. It is clarified that no encumbrances were created on the shares of the TC.
- (*) The names of all the promoters, their shareholding in the target company and their pledged shareholding as on the reporting date should appear in the table irrespective of whether they are reporting on the date of event or not.
- (**) Total share capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement. Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC
- (***) This includes name of both the lender and the trustee who may hold shares directly or on behalf of the lender, as applicable.

Signature of Authorised Signatory

Kimmo Tammela

Place: Singapore

Date: October 18, 2021.

Annexure - II

(Ref: Securities and Exchange Board of India circular dated August 7, 2019 bearing reference no. SEBI/HO/CFD/DCR1/CIR/P/2019/90)

Disclosure of reasons for encumbrance

Name of the recognised stock exchanges where the shares of the company are listed National Stock Exchange of India Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited Singapore VII Topco III Pte. Ltd. (the Promoter of the To is a wholly owned subsidiary of BCP Topco I Pte. Ltd. ("PledgeCo"). On March 28, 2018 and February 21, 2019, the PledgeCo has created two respective pledges on its entire shareholding in Singapore VII Topco III Pte. Ltd., favour of DB International Trust (Singapore) Limite (being the security agent) ("Security Agent"), as a security relation to a facility availed by Singapore VII Topco II Pte. Ltd. (the "Facility"). The Company was listed on June 24, 2021. It is clarified the no encumbrance was created on the shares of the Company as follows: No. of shares – 199,359,141 % of total share capital – 34.18%	Name of listed company	Sona BLW Precision Forgings Limited ("Company")
the company are listed Name of the promoter(s)/ PACs whose shares have encumbered Singapore VII Topco III Pte. Ltd. (the Promoter of the TC is a wholly owned subsidiary of BCP Topco I Pte. Ltd. ("PledgeCo"). On March 28, 2018 and February 21, 2019, the PledgeC has created two respective pledges on its entire shareholding in Singapore VII Topco III Pte. Ltd., favour of DB International Trust (Singapore) Limite (being the security agent) ("Security Agent"), as a securit in relation to a facility availed by Singapore VII Topco II Pte. Ltd. (the "Facility"). The Company was listed on June 24, 2021. It is clarified the no encumbrance was created on the shares of the Company as follows: No. of shares – 199,359,141 % of total share capital – 34.18%		
Name of the promoter(s)/ PACs whose shares have been Singapore VII Topco III Pte. Ltd. (the Promoter of the To is a wholly owned subsidiary of BCP Topco I Pte. Ltd. ("PledgeCo"). On March 28, 2018 and February 21, 2019, the PledgeCo has created two respective pledges on its entishareholding in Singapore VII Topco III Pte. Ltd., favour of DB International Trust (Singapore) Limite (being the security agent) ("Security Agent"), as a securi in relation to a facility availed by Singapore VII Topco II Pte. Ltd. (the "Facility"). The Company was listed on June 24, 2021. It is clarified the no encumbrance was created on the shares of the Company as follows: No. of shares – 199,359,141 % of total share capital – 34.18%		National Stock Exchange of India Limited
is a wholly owned subsidiary of BCP Topco I Pte. Lt ("PledgeCo"). On March 28, 2018 and February 21, 2019, the PledgeCo has created two respective pledges on its entire shareholding in Singapore VII Topco III Pte. Ltd., if avour of DB International Trust (Singapore) Limite (being the security agent) ("Security Agent"), as a security relation to a facility availed by Singapore VII Topco II Pte. Ltd. (the "Facility"). The Company was listed on June 24, 2021. It is clarified the no encumbrance was created on the shares of the Company as follows: No. of shares – 199,359,141 % of total share capital – 34.18%	Name of the promoter(s)/ PACs whose shares have been	
On March 28, 2018 and February 21, 2019, the Pledged has created two respective pledges on its entire shareholding in Singapore VII Topco III Pte. Ltd., if favour of DB International Trust (Singapore) Limite (being the security agent) ("Security Agent"), as a security in relation to a facility availed by Singapore VII Topco II Pte. Ltd. (the "Facility"). The Company was listed on June 24, 2021. It is clarified the no encumbrance was created on the shares of the Company of the Company was follows: Total promoter shareholding in the listed company The details of shareholding of Singapore VII Topco III Pte. Ltd. (i.e. the promoter of the Company) in the Company as follows: No. of shares – 199,359,141 % of total share capital – 34.18%		is a wholly owned subsidiary of BCP Topco I Pte. Ltd.
has created two respective pledges on its entire shareholding in Singapore VII Topco III Pte. Ltd., if favour of DB International Trust (Singapore) Limite (being the security agent) ("Security Agent"), as a security in relation to a facility availed by Singapore VII Topco II Pte. Ltd. (the "Facility"). The Company was listed on June 24, 2021. It is clarified the no encumbrance was created on the shares of the Company of the Company as follows: The details of shareholding of Singapore VII Topco III Pte. Ltd. (i.e. the promoter of the Company) in the Company as follows: No. of shares – 199,359,141 % of total share capital – 34.18%		("PledgeCo").
has created two respective pledges on its entire shareholding in Singapore VII Topco III Pte. Ltd., if favour of DB International Trust (Singapore) Limite (being the security agent) ("Security Agent"), as a security in relation to a facility availed by Singapore VII Topco II Pte. Ltd. (the "Facility"). The Company was listed on June 24, 2021. It is clarified the no encumbrance was created on the shares of the Company Total promoter shareholding in the listed company The details of shareholding of Singapore VII Topco III Pte. Ltd. (i.e. the promoter of the Company) in the Company as follows: No. of shares – 199,359,141 % of total share capital – 34.18%		
has created two respective pledges on its entire shareholding in Singapore VII Topco III Pte. Ltd., if favour of DB International Trust (Singapore) Limite (being the security agent) ("Security Agent"), as a security in relation to a facility availed by Singapore VII Topco II Pte. Ltd. (the "Facility"). The Company was listed on June 24, 2021. It is clarified the no encumbrance was created on the shares of the Company of the Company as follows: The details of shareholding of Singapore VII Topco III Pte. Ltd. (i.e. the promoter of the Company) in the Company as follows: No. of shares – 199,359,141 % of total share capital – 34.18%		On March 28, 2018 and February 21, 2019, the PledgeCo
shareholding in Singapore VII Topco III Pte. Ltd., if favour of DB International Trust (Singapore) Limite (being the security agent) ("Security Agent"), as a security in relation to a facility availed by Singapore VII Topco I Pte. Ltd. (the "Facility"). The Company was listed on June 24, 2021. It is clarified the no encumbrance was created on the shares of the Company as follows: The details of shareholding of Singapore VII Topco III Pte. Ltd. (i.e. the promoter of the Company) in the Company as follows: No. of shares – 199,359,141 % of total share capital – 34.18%		has created two respective pledges on its entire
(being the security agent) ("Security Agent"), as a securitin relation to a facility availed by Singapore VII Topco I Pte. Ltd. (the "Facility"). The Company was listed on June 24, 2021. It is clarified the no encumbrance was created on the shares of the Company Total promoter shareholding in the listed company The details of shareholding of Singapore VII Topco III Pte Ltd. (i.e. the promoter of the Company) in the Company as follows: No. of shares — 199,359,141 % of total share capital — 34.18%		shareholding in Singapore VII Topco III Pte. Ltd., in
in relation to a facility availed by Singapore VII Topco I Pte. Ltd. (the "Facility"). The Company was listed on June 24, 2021. It is clarified the no encumbrance was created on the shares of the Compan Total promoter shareholding in the listed company The details of shareholding of Singapore VII Topco III Pt Ltd. (i.e. the promoter of the Company) in the Company as follows: No. of shares – 199,359,141 % of total share capital – 34.18%		favour of DB International Trust (Singapore) Limited
Pte. Ltd. (the "Facility"). The Company was listed on June 24, 2021. It is clarified the no encumbrance was created on the shares of the Compan Total promoter shareholding in the listed company The details of shareholding of Singapore VII Topco III Pt Ltd. (i.e. the promoter of the Company) in the Company as follows: No. of shares – 199,359,141 % of total share capital – 34.18%		(being the security agent) ("Security Agent"), as a security
The Company was listed on June 24, 2021. It is clarified the no encumbrance was created on the shares of the Compan Total promoter shareholding in the listed company The details of shareholding of Singapore VII Topco III Pt Ltd. (i.e. the promoter of the Company) in the Company as follows: No. of shares – 199,359,141 % of total share capital – 34.18%		in relation to a facility availed by Singapore VII Topco III
Total promoter shareholding in the listed company The details of shareholding of Singapore VII Topco III Pt Ltd. (i.e. the promoter of the Company) in the Company as follows: No. of shares – 199,359,141 % of total share capital – 34.18%		Pte. Ltd. (the "Facility").
Total promoter shareholding in the listed company The details of shareholding of Singapore VII Topco III Pt Ltd. (i.e. the promoter of the Company) in the Company as follows: No. of shares – 199,359,141 % of total share capital – 34.18%		
Total promoter shareholding in the listed company The details of shareholding of Singapore VII Topco III Pt Ltd. (i.e. the promoter of the Company) in the Company as follows: No. of shares – 199,359,141 % of total share capital – 34.18%		The Company was listed on June 24, 2021. It is clarified that
Ltd. (i.e. the promoter of the Company) in the Company as follows: No. of shares – 199,359,141 % of total share capital – 34.18%		no encumbrance was created on the shares of the Company.
Ltd. (i.e. the promoter of the Company) in the Company as follows: No. of shares – 199,359,141 % of total share capital – 34.18%		
Ltd. (i.e. the promoter of the Company) in the Company as follows: No. of shares – 199,359,141 % of total share capital – 34.18%		
Ltd. (i.e. the promoter of the Company) in the Company as follows: No. of shares – 199,359,141 % of total share capital – 34.18%		
as follows: No. of shares – 199,359,141 % of total share capital – 34.18%	Total promoter shareholding in the listed company	
No. of shares – 199,359,141 % of total share capital – 34.18%		
% of total share capital – 34.18%		as follows:
% of total share capital – 34.18%		N 6 J 100 250 141
-		
Encumbered shares as a % of promoter shareholding Singapore VII Topco III Pte Ltd (i.e. the promoter of the		% of total snare capital – 34.18%
pingupore viri topeo iri i te. Ett. (i.e. the promoter or the	Encumbered shares as a % of promoter shareholding	Singapore VII Topco III Pte. Ltd. (i.e. the promoter of the
Company) has not encumbered any shares in the Compan		Company) has not encumbered any shares in the Company.
		Note: On March 28, 2018 and February 21, 2019, the
		PledgeCo has created two respective pledges on 100% of its
		shareholding in Singapore Topco, in favour of the Security
		Agent as a security in relation to a facility availed by
Singapore VII Topco III Pte. Ltd.		
Whether encumbered share is 50% or more of promoter Please refer to the Note set out above.		Please refer to the Note set out above.
shareholding		
Whether encumbered share is 20% or more of total share Please refer to the Note set out above.		Please refer to the Note set out above.
capital	capıtal	

Details of all the existing events/ agreements pertaining to encumbrance

		Encumbrance (Date of creation of encumbrance: March 28, 2018							
		and February 21, 2019)							
	ce (pledge, lien, negative lien, non-disposal								
undertaking etc. or arrangement in the nat	any other covenant, transaction, condition or								
No. and % of shares en		Please refer to the Note set out above.							
	Name of the entity in whose favour shares								
the encumbrance	encumbered (X)	3.1.1							
	Whether the entity X is a scheduled commercial								
	bank, public financial institution, NBFC or								
	nature of the business of the entity.	DB International Trust (Singapore) Limited is the Security Agent							
	Names of all other entities in the agreement	BCP Topco I Pte. Ltd.							
	tvanies of an other chities in the agreement	1. Bei Topeo II te. Eta.							
		2. Singapore VII Topco III Pte. Ltd.							
		Other entities:							
		DB International Trust (Singapore) Limited							
		Deutsche Bank AG, Singapore Branch							
		3. Investec Bank plc							
		4. Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Bank, Limited							
		5. Taipei Fubon Commercial Bank Co., Ltd. Singapore Branch							
	Whether the encumbrance is relating to NO								
	any debt instruments viz. debenture, commercial								
	paper, certificate of deposit etc.?	The encumbrance is in respect of a U.S. Dollar term loan facility availed by Singapore Topco							
	If yes, provide details about the instrument,	lacinty availed by Singapore Topco							
	including credit rating	Please refer to the Note set out above.							
		If yes,							
		1. Name of the issuer:							
		N.A.							
		2. Details of the debt instrument:							
		N.A.							
		3. Whether the debt instrument is listed on stock exchanges?							
		N.A.							
		4. Credit Rating of the debt instrument:							
		N.A.							
		5. ISIN of the instrument:							
		N.A.							
1	1								

Security Cover/ Asset Cover	Value of shares on the date of event/ agreement (A)	No shares of the Listed Company (as defined under the Takeover Regulations) have been encumbered. The value of Singapore VII Topco III Pte. Ltd.'s shareholding in the listed Company as on the listing date, i.e. June 24, 2021 and the value of the gross proceeds from the IPO was approximately INR 110 billion.* *Based on the issue price in the IPO.
	Amount involved (against which shares have been encumbered) (B)	No shares of the listed Company (as defined under the Takeover Regulations) have been encumbered. The shares of Singapore VII Topco III Pte. Ltd. have been encumbered against a principal amount of loan
		aggregating US\$ 56,000,000 availed by Singapore VII Topco III Pte. Ltd.
	Ratio of A / B	Not Applicable. No shares of the listed Company (as defined under the Takeover Regulations) have been encumbered. The ratio of A/B calculated basis the value of Singapore VII Topco III Pte. Ltd.'s shareholding in the listed Company as on June 24, 2021 is approximately 26.8.
End use of money	Borrowed amount to be utilized for what purpose	Utilized primarily for financing a7business acquisition by Singapore VII Topco III Pte. Ltd. in March 2018
	(a) Personal use by promoters and PACs	Not utilized for the benefit of the listed Company.
	(b) For the benefit of listed company	
	Provide details including amount, purpose of raising money by listed company, schedule for utilization of amount, repayment schedule etc.	
	(c) Any other reason (please specify)	

Signature of Authorised Signatory

Kimmo Tammela

Place: Singapore

Date: October 18, 2021